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procedure TRYSOLVING(R, X)
selected < SELECTDEFAULTS(X)
C < INSTANTIATE(R, selected)

res < SOLVE(C)

1:

2

3

4

5: if res = fail then
6 for i < 1,n do

7 TRYALTERNATIVES(R, 3, %)
8 end for

9 SHOWDEFAULTMESSAGES( )
10: end if

11: end procedure

1: procedure TRYALTERNATIVES(R, X, n)
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for (selected, messsages) < patterns do
C + INSTANTIATE(R, selected)

res < SOLVE(C)
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end if
10: end for

2
3
4
5
6: if res = success then
7
8
9

11: end procedure
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